

San Antonio Water

System Solicitation Vendor Price List Run Date 12/03/2018

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth Solicitation No : CO-00230

Job # : 18-5012 & 18-5512

Contract No : CO-00230-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2020 SMP Package III (Morales and E. Huff) Time And Date : December 3, 2018 at 9AM

Price List

						CO-00230 - 1_R L JONES L P		CO-00230 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00230 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00230 - 4_FACILITIES REHAB INC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 1w	General Water Bid Items		103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$0.50	310.0	\$155.00	\$3.00	310.0	\$930.00	\$1.00	310.0	\$310.00	\$10.00	310.0	\$3,100.0
	2 2w	General Water Bid Items		103.3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$0.50	1419.0	\$709.50	\$3.00	1419.0	\$4,257.00	\$2.00	1419.0	\$2,838.00	\$5.00	1419.0	\$7,095.0
	3 3w	General Water Bid Items		203 TACK COAT	GAL	\$5.00	151.2	\$756.00	\$6.00	151.2	\$907.20	\$10.00	151.2	\$1,512.00	\$20.00	151.2	\$3,024.0
	4 4w	General Water Bid Items		205.2 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$35.00	1060.0	\$37,100.00	\$60.00	1060.0	\$63,600.00	\$75.00	1060.0	\$79,500.00	\$80.00	1060.0	\$84,800.0
	5 5w	General Water Bid Items		205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$10.00	1512.0	\$15,120.00	\$25.00	1512.0	\$37,800.00	\$30.00	1512.0	\$45,360.00	\$20.00	1512.0	\$30,240.0
	6 6w	General Water Bid Items		208.1 SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING OF RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC	SY	\$90.00	155.0	\$13,950.00	\$20.00	155.0	\$3,100.00	\$60.00	155.0	\$9,300.00	\$10.00	155.0	\$1,550.0
	7 7w	General Water Bid Items		500 CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$0.50	310.0	\$155.00	\$25.00	310.0	\$7,750.00	\$25.00	310.0	\$7,750.00	\$40.00	310.0	\$12,400.0
	8 8w	General Water Bid Items		502.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & WHEELCHAIR RAMPS	SY	\$1.00	88.0	\$88.00	\$85.00	88.0	\$7,480.00	\$80.00	88.0	\$7,040.00	\$90.00	88.0	\$7,920.0
	9 9w	General Water Bid Items		503.1 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	\$1.00	80.0	\$80.00	\$90.00	80.0	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	80.0	\$6,400.00	\$120.00	80.0	\$9,600.0
1	10 10w	General Water Bid Items		503.5 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (REMOVE/INSTALL)	SY	\$75.00	13.0	\$975.00	\$40.00	13.0	\$520.00	\$70.00	13.0	\$910.00	\$50.00	13.0	\$650.0
1	11 11w	General Water Bid Items		530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (E HUFF)*	EA	\$50,000.00	0.5	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	0.5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	0.5	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	0.5	\$15,000.0
1	12 12w	General Water Bid Items		530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (MORALES)	EA	\$15,000.00	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.0	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.0	\$5,000.0
1	13 13w	General Water Bid Items		536.2 4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$7.00	31.0	\$217.00	\$10.00	31.0	\$310.00	\$10.00	31.0	\$310.00	\$10.00	31.0	\$310.0
1	14 14w	General Water Bid Items		536.4 8-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$11.00	53.0	\$583.00	\$10.00	53.0	\$530.00	\$20.00	53.0	\$1,060.00	\$20.00	53.0	\$1,060.0
1	15 15w	General Water Bid Items		536.5 12-INCH WIDE BLACK LINE	LF	\$12.00	250.0	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	250.0	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	250.0	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	250.0	\$5,000.0
1	16 16w	General Water Bid Items		537 24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$24.00	65.0	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	65.0	\$650.00	\$30.00	65.0	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	65.0	\$1,300.0
1	17 17w	General Water Bid Items		537 TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE W)	EA	\$50.00	2.0	\$100.00	\$50.00	2.0	\$100.00	\$50.00	2.0	\$100.00	\$20.00	2.0	\$40.0
1	18 18w	General Water Bid Items		550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	2518.0	\$2,518.00	\$1.00	2518.0	\$2,518.00	\$1.00	2518.0	\$2,518.00	\$1.00	2518.0	\$2,518.0
1	19 19w	General Water Bid Items		813 6" WATER SERVICE FOR FIRELINES	LF	\$60.00	22.0	\$1,320.00	\$71.50	22.0	\$1,573.00	\$50.00	22.0	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	22.0	\$2,200.0
2	20 20w	General Water Bid Items		818 6" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$40.00	23.0	\$920.00	\$71.50	23.0	\$1,644.50	\$60.00	23.0	\$1,380.00	\$100.00	23.0	\$2,300.0
2	21 21w	General Water Bid Items		818 8" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$40.00	808.0	\$32,320.00	\$73.00	808.0	\$58,984.00	\$50.00	808.0	\$40,400.00	\$60.00	808.0	\$48,480.0
2	22 22w	General Water Bid Items		818 12" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$54.00	1581.0	\$85,374.00	\$84.00	1581.0	\$132,804.00	\$60.00	1581.0	\$94,860.00	\$80.00	1581.0	\$126,480.0
2	23 23w	General Water Bid Items		818 16" PVC WATERLINE (RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$85.00	84.0	\$7,140.00	\$109.30	84.0	\$9,181.20	\$120.00	84.0	\$10,080.00	\$120.00	84.0	\$10,080.0
2	24 24w	General Water Bid Items		822 CUSTOMER'S WATER YARD PIPE	LF	\$30.00	72.0	\$2,160.00	\$31.00	72.0	\$2,232.00	\$50.00	72.0	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	72.0	\$5,760.0
2	25 25w	General Water Bid Items		824 NEW 3/4" SHORT UNMETERED SERVICE	EA	\$1,100.00	3.0	\$3,300.00	\$1,290.00	3.0	\$3,870.00	\$650.00	3.0	\$1,950.00	\$800.00	3.0	\$2,400.0
2	26 26w	General Water Bid Items		824 NEW 3/4" LONG UNMETERED SERVICE	EA	\$1,900.00	1.0	\$1,900.00	\$1,405.00	1.0	\$1,405.00	\$1,200.00	1.0	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	1.0	\$1,500.0
2	27 27w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$1,000.00	23.0	\$23,000.00	\$950.00	23.0	\$21,850.00	\$650.00	23.0	\$14,950.00	\$1,000.00	23.0	\$23,000.0
2	28 28w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,800.00	22.0	\$39,600.00	\$1,690.00	22.0	\$37,180.00	\$1,200.00	22.0	\$26,400.00	\$1,600.00	22.0	\$35,200.0
2	29 29w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 2" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$2,000.00	3.0	\$6,000.00	\$1,560.00	3.0	\$4,680.00	\$2,000.00	3.0	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	3.0	\$6,000.0
3	30 30w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 2" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$2,500.00	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,870.00	1.0	\$2,870.00	\$3,000.00	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	1.0	\$2,500.0
3	31 31w	General Water Bid Items		824 RELAY 4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$3,500.00	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$1,650.00	1.0	\$1,650.00	\$3,000.00	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.0	\$4,000.0
3	32 32w	General Water Bid Items		828 6" GATE VALVE	EA	\$1,000.00	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	1.0	\$2,120.00	\$1,500.00	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.0	\$1,500.0
3	33 33w	General Water Bid Items		828 8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$1,400.00	2.0	\$2,800.00	\$2,380.00	2.0	\$4,760.00	\$1,700.00	2.0	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	2.0	\$3,600.0
3	34 34w	General Water Bid Items		828 12" GATE VALVE	EA	\$2,500.00	6.0	\$15,000.00	\$3,525.00	6.0	\$21,150.00	\$2,700.00	6.0	\$16,200.00	\$2,500.00	6.0	\$15,000.0
3	35 35w	General Water Bid Items		828 16" GATE VALVE	EA	\$6,500.00	2.0	\$13,000.00	\$8,525.00	2.0	\$17,050.00	\$6,500.00	2.0	\$13,000.00	\$4,500.00	2.0	\$9,000.0
3	36 36w	General Water Bid Items		833 NEW METER BOX	EA	\$100.00	40.0	\$4,000.00	\$360.00	40.0	\$14,400.00	\$200.00	40.0	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	40.0	\$20,000.0
3	37 37w	General Water Bid Items		833 NEW #2 METER BOX	EA	\$150.00	9.0	\$1,350.00	\$461.10	9.0	\$4,149.90	\$200.00	9.0	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	9.0	\$6,300.0
3	38 38w	General Water Bid Items		833 EXISTING 3/4" METER AND NEW METER BOX RELOCATION	EA	\$200.00	17.0	\$3,400.00	\$580.00	17.0	\$9,860.00	\$150.00	17.0	\$2,550.00	\$300.00	17.0	\$5,100.0
3	39 39w	General Water Bid Items		834 FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$5,500.00	5.0	\$27,500.00	\$4,380.00	5.0	\$21,900.00	\$7,000.00	5.0	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	5.0	\$15,000.0
4	40 40w	General Water Bid Items		836 PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES & TYPES	TN	\$9,000.00	2.3	\$20,700.00	\$5,400.00	2.3	\$12,420.00	\$1,000.00	2.3	\$2,300.00	\$8,000.00	2.3	\$18,400.0
4	41 41w	General Water Bid Items		840 6" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$1,500.00	2.0	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	2.0	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	2.0	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	2.0	\$3,000.0
4	42 42w	General Water Bid Items		840 8" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$2,200.00	1.0	\$2,200.00	\$1,900.00	1.0	\$1,900.00	\$2,400.00	1.0	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	1.0	\$2,500.0
4	43 43w	General Water Bid Items		840 12" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$3,000.00	2.0	\$6,000.00	\$2,280.00	2.0	\$4,560.00	\$3,000.00	2.0	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	2.0	\$9,000.0
4	44 44w	General Water Bid Items		840 16" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$4,000.00	2.0	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	2.0	\$7,600.00	\$3,600.00	2.0	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	2.0	\$12,000.0
4	45 45w	General Water Bid Items		841 HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$1,500.00	3.0	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	3.0	\$5,700.00	\$2,400.00	3.0	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	3.0	\$6,000.0
4	46 46w	General Water Bid Items		844 2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$500.00	7.0	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	7.0	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	7.0	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	7.0	\$10,500.0
4	47 47w	General Water Bid Items		858 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	\$200.00	5.0	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	5.0	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	5.0	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	5.0	\$1,000.0
4	48 48w	General Water Bid Items		3000 REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SIZES OF AC PIPE	LF	\$20.00	117.0	\$2,340.00	\$20.00	117.0	\$2,340.00	\$40.00	117.0	\$4,680.00	\$50.00	117.0	\$5,850.0
4	49 1s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$1.00	154.0	\$154.00	\$3.00	154.0	\$462.00	\$3.00	154.0	\$462.00	\$10.00	154.0	\$1,540.00
5	50 2s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		103.3 REMOVE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$0.20	2550.0	\$510.00	\$3.00	2550.0	\$7,650.00	\$2.00	2550.0	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	2550.0	\$12,750.0
5	51 3s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		203 TACK COAT	GAL	\$5.00	174.1	\$870.50	\$6.00	174.1	\$1,044.60	\$10.00	174.1	\$1,741.00	\$20.00	174.1	\$3,482.0



San Antonio Water

System Solicitation Vendor Price List Run Date 12/03/2018

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth Solicitation No : CO-00230

Job # : 18-5012 & 18-5512

Contract No : CO-00230-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2020 SMP Package III (Morales and E. Huff) Time And Date : December 3, 2018 at 9AM

Price List

						CO-00230 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00230 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00230 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00230 - 4_FACILITIES REHAB INC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	
52	2 4s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		205.2 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$35.00	1365.0	\$47,775.00	\$60.00	1365.0	\$81,900.00	\$75.00	1365.0	\$102,375.00	\$80.00	1365.0	\$109,200.00	
53	3 5s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$10.00	1741.0	\$17,410.00	\$25.00	1741.0	\$43,525.00	\$25.00	1741.0	\$43,525.00	\$20.00	1741.0	\$34,820.0	
54	4 6s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		413 FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$180.00	436.0	\$78,480.00	\$140.00	436.0	\$61,040.00	\$160.00	436.0	\$69,760.00	\$150.00	436.0	\$65,400.0	
55	5 7s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		500 CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$1.00	154.0	\$154.00	\$25.00	154.0	\$3,850.00	\$30.00	154.0	\$4,620.00	\$40.00	154.0	\$6,160.0	
56	6 8s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		502 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	SY	\$1.00	136.0	\$136.00	\$80.00	136.0	\$10,880.00	\$70.00	136.0	\$9,520.00	\$90.00	136.0	\$12,240.0	
5	7 9s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		503.1 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	\$60.00	150.0	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	150.0	\$13,500.00	\$80.00	150.0	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	150.0	\$18,000.0	
58	3 10s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		503.5 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (REMOVE/INSTALL)	SY	\$50.00	39.0	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	39.0	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	39.0	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	39.0	\$1,950.0	
59	9 11s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (E HUFF)*	EA	\$50,000.00	0.5	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	0.5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	0.5	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	0.5		
60) 12s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		536.2 4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$7.00	57.0	\$399.00	\$10.00	57.0	\$570.00	\$5.00	57.0	\$285.00	\$10.00	57.0		
6	1 13s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		536.4 8-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$11.00	106.0	\$1,166.00	\$10.00	106.0	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	106.0	\$530.00	\$10.00	106.0		
62	2 14s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		536.5 12-INCH WIDE BLACK LINE	LF	\$12.00	176.0	\$2,112.00	\$10.00	176.0	\$1,760.00	\$8.00	176.0	\$1,408.00	\$20.00	176.0	\$3,520.0	
63	3 15s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		536.7 24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$24.00	44.0	\$1,056.00	\$10.00	44.0	\$440.00	\$15.00	44.0	\$660.00	\$20.00	44.0	\$880.0	
64	16s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		537 TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE W)	EA	\$50.00	4.0	\$200.00	\$50.00	4.0	\$200.00	\$50.00	4.0	\$200.00	\$50.00	4.0	\$200.0	
65	5 17s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	3043.0	\$3,043.00	\$1.00	3043.0	\$3,043.00	\$1.00	3043.0	\$3,043.00	\$1.00	3043.0	\$3,043.0	
66	5 18S	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		848 8* PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26-2241, 160 PSI), (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$65.00	3043.0	\$197,795.00	\$80.30	3043.0	\$244,352.90	\$63.00	3043.0	\$191,709.00	\$80.00	3043.0	\$243,440.0	
67	7 19s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		852 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-6')	EA	\$7,500.00	9.0	\$67,500.00	\$6,000.00	9.0	\$54,000.00	\$8,000.00	9.0	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	9.0	\$54,000.0	
68	3 20s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		852 EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (GREATER THAN 6')	VF	\$400.00	5.0	\$2,000.00	\$540.00	5.0	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	5.0	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	5.0	\$2,500.0	
65	9 21s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		854 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	LF	\$30.00	2575.0	\$77,250.00	\$68.00	2575.0	\$175,100.00	\$55.00	2575.0	\$141,625.00	\$50.00	2575.0	\$128,750.0	
70) 22s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		854 TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	\$1,200.00	92.0	\$110,400.00	\$560.00	92.0	\$51,520.00	\$600.00	92.0	\$55,200.00	\$500.00	92.0	\$46,000.0	
7'	1 23s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		866 PRE SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-24")	LF	\$8.00	3043.0	\$24,344.00	\$3.00	3043.0	\$9,129.00	\$7.00	3043.0	\$21,301.00	\$5.00	3043.0	\$15,215.0	
72	2 24s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		866 POST SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-24")	LF	\$3.00	3043.0	\$9,129.00	\$2.00	3043.0	\$6,086.00	\$4.00	3043.0	\$12,172.00	\$3.00	3043.0	\$9,129.0	
7:	3 25s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		864-S1 BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (E. HUFF)	EA	\$40,000.00	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.0	\$20,000.0	
				Sum of Lines 1	-73			\$1,163,224.00			\$1,370,558.30			\$1,326,294.00			\$1,413,106.0	
74	1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		100 MOBILIZATION (MAX OF 10% OF THE TOTAL OF ALL WATER AND SEWER LI ITEMS)	NE LS	\$70,000.00	1.0	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	1.0	\$120,000.00	\$90,000.00	1.0	\$90,000.00	\$120,000.00	1.0		
				10% (Cap			\$116,322.40			\$137,055.83			\$132,629.40			\$141,310.6	
75	5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		101 PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAX OF 5% OF THE TOTAL OF ALL WATER AN SEWER LINE ITEMS)	ND LS	\$30,000.00	1.0	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.0	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	1.0	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.0	\$60,000.0	
				5% (Cap			\$58, 161.20			\$68,527.92			\$66,314.70			\$70,655.3	
				Bid Opening Res	ults			\$1,263,224.00			\$1,550,558.62			\$1,461,294.00			\$1,478,106.	
					Total			\$1,263,224.00			\$1,550,558.30			\$1,461,294.00			\$1,593,106.0	
Calendar Days To (Complete : 210																	